After Recording Return To: Scimitar Construction P.O. Box 1720 Anacortes, WA 98221



2/8/2008 Page

1 of

2 3:48PM

## **CLAIM OF LIEN**

Grantor: Sterling Ridge Homes

Grantee: Dave Gold Inc. DBA Scimitar Construction

**Abbreviated Legal Description:** Lot 17, "The Orchards P.U.D., according to the plat therof recorded January 19, 2006, under Auditor's File No. 200601190126, records of Skagit County, Washington.

## Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account No.: P#123999 4882-000-016-000

Notice is hereby given that the person named below claims a Lien pursuant to RCW ch. 60.04. In support of this Lien, the following information is submitted.

1. Name of Lien Claimant: Dave Gold, Inc. DBA Scimitar Construction

Telephone Number: (360) 293-8387

Address: P.O. Box 1720, Anacortes, WA 98221

- 2. Date on which the claimant began to perform labor, provide professional services, supply material or equipment or the date on which employee benefit contributions came due: <u>March 22, 2007</u>
- 3. Name of person or contractor indebted to claimant: **Sterling Ridge Homes**
- 4. Description of the property against which a Lien is claimed: 1917 Orchard Place, Anacortes, WA 98221
- 5. Name of the owner or reputed owner (if not known state unknown): Michael Tveter, Kimberly Tveter, Sterling Ridge Homes
- The last date on which labor was performed; professional services were furnished; contributions to an employee benefit plan were due; or material, or equipment was furnished: <u>November 20, 2007</u>
- 7. Principal amount for which the Lien is claimed is: \$2,955.42

8. If the claimant is the assignee of this claim so state here:	
[ x] No [ ] Yes. State na	me of Assignor:
CLAIMANTS ATTESTATION	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF SKAGIT	)
the claimant. I have read or heard the	am the claimant or a person authorized to act on behalf of a foregoing claim, read and know the contents thereof, and and that the claim of lien is not frivolous and is made with a cessive under penalty of periury.

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CORPORATE CLAIMANT'S SIGNATURE

On this 8th day of June, 2007, before me personally appeared David G. Gold, to me known to be the president of the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposed therein mentioned, and on oath stated the he was authorized to execute said instrument and that any seal affixed hereto is the corporate seal of said corporation.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this day.

SUBSCRIDED AND SWORN TO before me this 8th day of June, 2007.

Printed Name: KATHRYN F. RANDALL

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington; residing at:

My commission expires: 10-19-08

0802080119

**Skagit County Auditor** 

2/8/2008 Page

2 3:48PM